

2004-05 Overlay of Various City Streets

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$300,000

BID OPENING May 25th, 2005

				TOM MAYO/STOCKTON		GRANITE/WATSONVILLE		GEORGE REED/ MODESTO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,650	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,680.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	21,494	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,494.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,494.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,494.00
3	PAVMENT REINFORCING MESH GRID (Includes Tack Coat)	5,409	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,272.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,272.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 51,385.50
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	21,712	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,424.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 54,280.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 58,622.40
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	1,950	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 95,550.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	650	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,850.00
7	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	23	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
8	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	17	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00
9	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	886	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,658.00
11	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	13	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 162.50
12	DETAIL 4 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,793	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,165.45	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,255.10
13	DETAIL 10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,110	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 721.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 777.00
14	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	275	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 440.00
15	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	650	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,365.00
16	DETAIL 38 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00
17	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	350	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00
18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	18	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,250.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,175.55	\$ 26,175.55	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 317,807.00		\$ 317,985.00		\$ 323,539.50
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
20	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,450	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,062.50
21	PAVEMENT FABRIC	6,600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,260.00
22	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	600	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 29,400.00
23	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	6	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	126	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00
26	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	4	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 53,426.00		\$ 48,000.00		\$ 53,252.50